HUNDRED) CONVERTIBLE EQUITY SHARE WARRANTS (“WARRANTS”) 
OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH AT AN ISSUE 
PRICE OF INR 16.50/- (RUPEES SIXTEEN AND FIFTY PAISA ONLY) 
EACH [INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 6.50/- (RUPEES SIX AND 
FIFTY PAISA ONLY) EACH] AGGREGATING UPTO INR 79,99,94,250/- 
(RUPEES SEVENTY-NINE CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH NINETY-FOUR 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY) TO THE ALLOTTEES 
BELONGING TO THE NON-PROMOTERS CATEGORY, WITH AN OPTION 
TO SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH WARRANT INTO ONE 
EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) 
EACH AT A PRICE OF INR 16.50/- (RUPEES SIXTEEN AND FIFTY 
PAISA ONLY) EACH [INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 6.50/- (RUPEES